

 AROMA BURSA MEYVA SULARI VE GIDA SAN. A.S.	Document Nr.	SP001I
	Issue Date	20,11,2006
	Revision Nr/Date	03/27.07.2015
	Page Nr.	1/3
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION AROMA 100% FRUIT JUICE BLEND PEACH – APPLE		

1. SUPPLIER

**AROMA BURSA FRUIT JUICES
AND FOOD IND. INC.**
KURTULUŞ MAH. ATATÜRK CAD. NO:232
GÜRSU / BURSA – TURKEY
TEL: +90 – 224 – 3713939 (10 LINES)
FAX: +90 – 224 – 3713949 / 50
E-MAIL: aroma@aroma.com.tr
WEB: www.aroma.com.tr

2. PRODUCT NAME

AROMA 100% FRUIT JUICE BLEND PEACH – APPLE

3. PRODUCT QUANTITY

1 LITER PRİSMA TETRA BRICK ASEPTIC CARTON: 12 UNITS / BOX
200 ML TETRA BRICK ASEPTIC CARTON: 27 UNITS / BOX

4. PRODUCT PROPERTIES

4.1:SENSORY CHARACTERISTICS:

APPEARANCE: Free from foreign materials.

TASTE, COLOUR AND ODOUR: Free from “off” flavours, original peach colour, free from “off” odours.

4.2:INGREDIENTS:

Water, Peach Pulp and Apple Juice Concentrate.

4.3:CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

ANALYSIS	UNITS	TARGET	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	METHOD
°Brix ref. Uncorr.:	°Bx	12.0	12.0	-	IFU 8
Acidity	g/l (calc. as citric acid)	-	3.5	5.5	IFU 3

FRUIT JUICE 100 %

4.4:MICROBIOLOGY:

CREATED BY: R&D MANAGER

APPROVED BY: GENERAL MANAGER

 AROMA BURSA MEYVA SULARI VE GIDA SAN. A.S.	Document Nr.	SP001I
	Issue Date	20,11,2006
	Revision Nr/Date	03/27.07.2015
	Page Nr.	2/3
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION AROMA 100% FRUIT JUICE BLEND PEACH – APPLE		

It's commercially sterile.

ANALYSES	TARGET VALUE	LIMIT	METHOD
Mesophilic Aerobic Bacteria (OSA)	< 10 cfu /g.	100 cfu /g.	IFU 2
Total Yeast (MEA)	< 10 cfu /g.	10 cfu /g.	IFU 3
Total Mould (MEA)	< 10 cfu /g.	10 cfu /g.	IFU 4

5. NUTRITIONAL COMPOSITION

Nutrition Facts	100 ml
Energy (kcal/kj)	40 kcal / 166 kj
Fat (g)	0 g
Sat.Fat (g)	0 g
Carbonhydrate (g)	9.1 g
Sugar (g)	9.1 g
Protein (g)	0.7 g
Sodium (g)	0.001 g

6. PRESERVATION OF THE PRODUCT AND USAGE

Transport – and preservation conditions: Keep dry and 20-25°C

Best Before: Production date + 15 months

Usage: Once opened keep in refrigerated condition and consume within 3 days.

Drink cold. Shake it before using.

7. GMO STATEMENT

This product complies with the No 1829/2003 European Regulation (EC) and the No 1830/2003 European Regulation (EC) concerning the labelling and traceability of genetically modified products/ingredients. It does not need to be labelled concerning GMO.

8. CONTAMINANTS

This product complies with the European legislation concerning the presence of contaminants in food.

9. ALLERGENS INFORMATION (Directive 2003/89/EG -2005/26/EG-2006/142/EG)

CREATED BY: R&D MANAGER

APPROVED BY: GENERAL MANAGER

 AROMA BURSA MEYVA SULARI VE GIDA SAN. A.S.	Document Nr.	SP001I
	Issue Date	20,11,2006
	Revision Nr/Date	03/27.07.2015
	Page Nr.	3/3
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION AROMA 100% FRUIT JUICE BLEND PEACH – APPLE		

Ingredients according to EU Directive 2000/13 Annex IIIa	Present as an ingredient in product.	Occurs in the facilities.
Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	-	-
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	-
Eggs and products thereof	-	-
Fish and products thereof	-	-
Peanuts and products thereof	-	-
Soybeans and products thereof	-	-
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-	-
Nuts i.e. Almond (<i>Amygdalus communis L.</i>), Hazelnut (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), Walnut (<i>Juglans regia</i>), Cashew (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), Pecan nut (<i>Carya illinoensis (Wangenh.) K. Koch</i>), Brazil nut (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), Pistachio nut (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>) and products thereof	-	-
Celery and products thereof	-	-
Mustard and products thereof	-	-
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO ₂	-	-
<p>+ = Present as an ingredient as defined in Annex IIIa Be aware that the following is included: any ingredient, additive and processing aid; any ingredient, additive and processing aid of a compounded ingredient; any food additive or a component of a food additive; any flavouring or a component of a flavouring; any processing aid or a component of a processing aid. Products thereof as referred to in Annex IIIa is not always easily recognized e.g. lecithin (from soy), lysozym (from egg), dextrose (from wheat), gelatine (from fish).</p> <p>+ = Occurs in our facilities means ingredients are produced, stored or handled within the same facilities as the product in question.</p> <p>- = Not present as an ingredient</p> <p>- = Does not occur in our facilities.</p>		

Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

CREATED BY: R&D MANAGER

APPROVED BY: GENERAL MANAGER